
LAST NAME FIRST NAME, MI NOTES STREET ADDRESS CITY, STATE ZIP EMAIL ADDRESS OFFICE PHONE NO

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

SA Taylor Timothy MODOT-Central 

Office

1320 Creek Trail Drive Jefferson City, MO timothy.taylor@modot.mo.gov 573-526-4201

SA Nelp Jennifer MODOT-Central 

Office/Information 

Systems

601 West Main Jefferson City, MO jennifer.nelp@modot.mo.gov 573-526-8002

SA Bailey Amy MODOT-Central 

Office/Information 

Systems

601 West Main Jefferson City, MO 65101 amy.bailey@modot.mo.gov 573-522-5558

SA McElwaine Victoria MODOT-Central 

Office

1320 Creek Trail Drive Jefferson City, MO vicki.mcelwaine@modot.mo.gov 573-751-2804

SA Silvester David MODOT-Central 

District

1511 Missouri Blvd. Jefferson City, MO 65101 david.silvester@modot.mo.gov 573-751-7687

SA Wilson Amy MODOT-Central 

Office/Information 

Systems only

601 West Main Jefferson City, MO amy.wilson@modot.mo.gov 573-526-3451

SA Sieler Matthew MODOT-District 8 3025 East Kearney-PO Box 

868

Springfield, MO 65801 matthew.seiler@modot.mo.gov 417-895-7627
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*SA = SIGNATURE AUTHORITY

AA = APPOINTING AUTHORITY

POC = POINT OF CONTACT
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SA Kliethermes Jerry MODOT-District 5 1511 Missouri Blvd Jefferson City, MO jerry.kliethermes@modot.mo.gov 573-751-7686

SA Kaiser Dana MODOT-Central 

Office

105 W.Capitol Jefferson City, MO dana.kaiser@modot.mo.gov 573-751-2824

POC/SA Cernea Susan MODOT-Northeast 

District

1711 Highway 61 S. Hannibal, MO 63401 susan.cernea@modot.mo.gov 573-248-2474

POC/SA Jorgensen Jennifer MODOT-Central 

Office

105 W.Capitol Avenue, Po 

Box 270

Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jennifer.Jorgensen@modot.mo.go

v

573-751-7446

POC/SA Butner Jennifer MODOT-Northeast 

District

1711 Highway 61 S. Hannibal, MO 63401 Jennifer.Butner@modot.mo.gov 660-385-8204

POC/SA Groenda Janet MODOT-Northeast 

District

PO Box 1067 Hannibal, MO 63401 janet.groenda@modot.mo.gov 573-248-2617

POC/SA Wankum Lois MODOT-Central 

Office

1913 Williams St. Jefferson City, MO lois.wankum@modot.mo.gov 573-298-6090

POC O'Connor Jaylyn MODOT-District 8 3025 East Kearney-PO Box 

868

Springfield, MO 65801 jaylyn.o'connor@modot.mo.gov 417-895-7722

AA Rogers Bill DIR. 

AUDITS/INVESTIGATI

ONS

105 W Capitol Ave.,PO Box 

270

Jefferson City, MO 65102 Bill.Rogers@modot.mo.gov 573-522-9011
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AA Nichols David Interim Director 105 W Capitol Ave.,PO Box 

270

Jefferson City, MO 65102 david.nichols@modot.mo.gov 573-751-2551

AA Padgett Jeff Director of Risk & 

Benefits 

Management

105 W Capitol Ave.,PO Box 

270

Jefferson City, MO 65102 jeffery.padgett@modot.mo.gov 573-751-2551
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